General Description
The MAX4475–MAX4478/MAX4488/MAX4489 wide-
band, low-noise, low-distortion operational amplifiers
offer rail-to-rail outputs and single-supply operation
down to 2.7V. They draw 2.2mA of quiescent supply
current per amplifier while featuring ultra-low distortion
(0.0002% THD+N), as well as low input voltage-noise
density (4.5nV/√Hz) and low input current-noise density

SOT23, Low-Noise, Low-Distortion,
Wide-Band, Rail-to-Rail Op Amps
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
19-2137; Rev 6; 6/12
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad (connect to VSS).
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
T = Tape and reel.
Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuit appear at
end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4475AUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 AAZV
MAX4475AUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4475ASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4475ATT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP* +ADD
MAX4475AUT/V+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 +ACQQ
PART G A IN  B W
( M H z)
STABLE
GAIN
(V/V)
NO. OF
AMPS SHDN
MAX4475 10 1 1 Yes
MAX4476 10 1 1 —
MAX4477 10 1 2 —
MAX4478 10 1 4 —
MAX4488 42 5 1 Yes
MAX4489 42 5 2 —
25
20
10
5

Wide-Band, Rail-to-Rail Op Amps
13Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information (continued) Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4476AUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 AAZX
MAX4476ATT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP* +ADF
MAX4477AUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4477AUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4477ASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4478AUD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4478AUD/V+ -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4478ASD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
MAX4488AUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 AAZW
MAX4488AUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4488ASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4488ATT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP* +ADE
MAX4489AUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4489AUA/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4489ASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad (connect to VSS).
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
T = Tape and reel.